
E-DAT Industry RJ45 field jack insert / RJ45 coupler insert/ USB A coupler insert
OpDAT Industry SC-RJ/ 2SC adaptor insert MM / SC-RJ/2SC adaptor insert SM
OpDAT Industry LC-D adaptor insert MM / LC-D adaptor insert SM
Montagehinweis / Mounting informations / Références de montage / Indicaciones de montaje / Informazioni per il montaggio

D
 B

75
03

0A
03

10
h

  8
99

15
5 

 2
.0

3.
20

16
©

 b
y 

M
ET

Z 
C

O
N

N
EC

T
• 

D
ru

ck
fe

hl
er

 u
nd

 t
ec

hn
is

ch
e 

Ä
nd

er
un

ge
n 

vo
rb

eh
al

te
n 

/ P
rin

tin
g 

er
ro

rs
 a

nd
 t

ec
hn

ic
al

 c
ha

ng
es

 r
es

er
ve

d

METZ CONNECT GmbH

7 8 2

4

1

3
6

5

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

+0,327

24
0,

1

27+0,3

30

max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2

R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7
22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

+0,327

24
0,

1

27+0,3

30

max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2

R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7
22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

30

max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

 m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2
R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7

22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

27+0,3
+0,327

24
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

+0,3

0,
1

24

27

3,3 0,1 (4x)

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

+0,327

24
0,

1

27+0,3

30

max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2

R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7
22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

+0,327

24
0,

1

27+0,3

30

max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2

R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7
22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

33
0,

1
22

0,
05

18,4 0,05

R1
,25

 m
ax

M
3 

(2
x)

(4
x)

1
2

,6
+

0
,2

27,4 0,5

Z133
Montagecode

original

R T00100Z0133

14.09. AS

1:1

assembly code

SKDatum/
date

Änd./
rev.

type

doc.

drawing no.Zeichnungsnr./

replacesErsatz für /

für STX V14 Zentralverschr. Flansch

for STX V14 central bulkhead

appr.

gez./

Unterl./

name

dateDatum/

gepr./

drawn

scale

Benennung/Name/

revision code

/

Maßstab/

title

Änderung
name

Name/ 23.09.09

Index

Original
of

1
1

Montageanweisung
Assembly Instruction

Montagecode

Z133
assembly code

A
lle

 R
e

c
h

te
 v

o
rb

e
h

a
lte

n
 /

 a
ll 

rig
h

ts
 r

e
se

rv
e

d
  ©

Te
le

g
ä

rt
n

e
r 

   
K

.G
ä

rt
n

e
r 

G
m

b
H

   
  D

-7
11

44
 S

te
in

e
n

b
ro

n
n

  L
e

rc
h

e
n

st
ra

ss
e

 3
5 

   
 G

e
rm

a
n

y 
   

  P
h

o
n

e
:  

+
49

 7
15

7/
12

5-
0 

   
  F

a
x:

  +
49

  7
15

7/
12

5-
12

0 
   

 w
w

w
.t

e
le

g
a

e
rt

n
e

r.c
o

m

XXXXXXXXXXX
Blatt/ sheet
von/A4

oder/or M3 (2x)

30

 max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

+0,327

24
0,

1

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2
R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7

22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

27+0,3

0,1

0,2
22,5

3,3

23
,9

5
0,

1

oder / or M3 (4x)

0,
1

320,2

21

22,5

0,1

3,3 0,1 (4x)

+0,327

24
0,

1

27+0,3

30

max

0,
1

R2,5

22 0,2

3,3 0,1

0,06
+

2,55 -
0,14

+
0,49-27,41
0,48

12
,5

6
-0

,2
2

+0
,2

1

m
ax

R3

25
,9

27+0,3

23+0,2

R6 0,1 (4x)

22,5 0,2
0,1

11
,9

0,
1

3,7
22,5 0,2

20,2 0,1

23
,2

0,
2

3

6 7 8

1

2

4

9 10 11

5

LC SC

min. 40 mm

U-Scheibe M3/U-washer M3
DIN EN ISO 7092
Polyamid (PA) 6.6

V1M / V1
Wandstärke
wall thickness 1-3 mm

W
an

ds
tä

rk
e 

/ w
al

l t
hi

ck
ne

ss
 >

1 
m

m

V4

140310-E

Wandstärke / wall thickness 1-5 mm

V14M Standard V14M Central

U
-S

ch
ei

be
 M

3/
U

-w
as

he
r 

M
3

D
IN

 E
N

 IS
O

 7
09

2
Po

ly
am

id
 (P

A
) 6

.6

W
an

ds
tä

rk
e 

/ w
al

l t
hi

ck
ne

ss
 1

-5
 m

m

V5M

U-Scheibe M3/U-washer M3
DIN EN ISO 7092
Polyamid (PA) 6.6

Wandstärke / wall thickness >1 mm

V14M Standard V14M Central
V1M V1 V4 V5M

Wandstärke
wall thickness >1 mm

Wandstärke
wall thickness

>1 mm



• 
D

ru
ck

fe
hl

er
 u

nd
 t

ec
hn

is
ch

e 
Ä

nd
er

un
ge

n 
vo

rb
eh

al
te

n 
/ P

rin
tin

g 
er

ro
rs

 a
nd

 t
ec

hn
ic

al
 c

ha
ng

es
 r

es
er

ve
d

METZ CONNECT GmbH 

D
 B

75
03

0A
03

10
h

  8
99

15
5 

 2
.0

3.
20

16
©

 b
y 

M
ET

Z 
C

O
N

N
EC

T

11

2 2

•

• • • ••

•
•

• • •

•

2

•

13

13a

13b

12a

12b

12

2

2 1

1

14

14a

14b

2 12

11

1

2

2 1

1

V1M / V1 V4 V5M V14M Standard V14M Central

Weitere Demontageschritte nach Montageanleitung / further demounting steps according to the mounting instructions

Anschluss / Connection Anwendung / Application

RJ45
PIN

Nr./No.

Farbcode
Colour code T568 D

IN
47

10
0

In
du

st
ria

l

10
BT

/
10

0B
T

1 
G

ig
ab

it
10

 G
ig

ab
it

Et
he

rn
et

To
ke

n 
Ri

ng
IS

D
N

/S
o

U
po

/
TE

L

A B
1 WH-GN WH-OG WH YE • •
2 GN OG BN OG • •
3 WH-OG WH-GN GN WH • • •
4 BU BU YE - • • •
5 WH-BU WH-BU GY - • • •
6 OG GN PK BU • • •
7 WH-BN WH-BN BU - •
8 BN BN RD - •

U-Scheibe M3 / U-washer M3
DIN EN ISO 7092; Polyamid (PA) 6.6


	25825-03

